## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5779439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARC T. LEVY	10/10/2019
CRAIG HUCK	10/21/2019
STEVEN SEMOFF	10/10/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIR ESSCENTIALS INC.
Street Address:	7055 S.W. 47TH STREET
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33155

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16154373

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3058588000

Email:patents@malloylaw.comCorrespondent Name:MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L.Address Line 1:2800 S.W. 3RD AVENUEAddress Line 4:MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1.106C.18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN FULTON JR.
SIGNATURE:	/ John Fulton Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2019\_10\_10\_Assignment\_Marc\_1106C#page1.tif source=2019\_10\_21\_Assignment\_Craig\_1106C#page1.tif source=2019\_10\_10\_Assignment\_Steven\_1106C#page1.tif

PATENT 505732626 REEL: 050778 FRAME: 0151

## ASSIGNMENT

(1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Marc T. Levy, Craig Huck, and Steven Semoff In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
(2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee	(2)	Air Esscentials Inc. 7055 S.W. 47th Street
(3) Insert Address of Assignee	(3)	Miami, Florida 33155
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(4) Insert Identification of Invention,	(4)	FLUID DISPERSION ASSEMBLY
(1) Andrew International Control of the Control of	* " <b>*</b>	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
(5) Insert Serial No. of Application(s) (5)		16/154,373 filed on October 8, 2018
(c) man or a section of the control		and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of
		America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue,
•		continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may
		issue therefrom, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto.
1). The undersigned egree(s) to ever	nte all maners n	ecessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or
reissue applications thereof and also to a necessary or expedient.	xecute separate	assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem
2) The undersioned seres(s) to a	cecute all pape	ers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared
concerning this application or continuation obtaining evidence and going forward when the continuation of	on, divisional o	r reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in
3) The undersigned agree(s) to executains or provisions of the International 6	ute all papers ar Convention for	nd documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to per patent to the Assignee.</li> </ol>	form all <b>affirm</b>	ative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
5) The undersigned hereby authorize	e(s) and request	t(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignce, as Assignce
of the entire interest, and hereby covena has (they have) not executed, and will no	nts that he has	(they have) full right to convey the entire interest herem assigned, and the ne
The undersigned hereby grant(s); Jennie	S. Malloy, Reg ment any finth	. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Pulton, Jr., Reg. No. er identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with
the rules of the United States Patent Office	e for recordati	on of this document.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by	the undersigned	I on the date(s) opposite the understaned name(s).
- 10/10/19	NY.	ame of Inventor (SEAL)
1381e		Marc T. Levy
This assignment should preferably be sig witnessed by at least two witnesses who	ned before a Ui sign here:	nited States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be
WITNESS	-	WITNESS
Pu December 1		No.
Alance	1.1223.1	Print Name Diana /a COOA
Print Name: <u>NAKEYA BRI</u>	musell	Print Name <u>Jana VAR OOA</u>

PATENT REEL: 050778 FRAME: 0152

### ASSIGNMENT

(1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(11)	Marc T. Levy, Craig Huck, and Steven Semoff In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good an valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the
(2) Insert Name(3) of Assignee (3) Insert Address of Assignee	(2) (3)	undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto Air Esscentials Inc. 7055 S.W. 47th Street Miami, Florida 33155 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, little and interest for the United States, its territories dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention.	(4)	FLUID DISPERSION ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for paten in the United states of America on
(5) Insert <u>Serial No.</u> of Application(s) (5)		16/154.373 filed on October 8, 2018 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, retssue continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto.
<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to execu- reissue applications thereof and also to es necessary or expedient.</li> </ol>	ite all papers ecute separai	necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or a assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem
<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to ex- concerning this application or continuation obtaining evidence and going forward white</li> </ol>	n, divisional	ners necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in Securce.
<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to execu claims or provisions of the international C</li> </ol>	te all papers : onvention for	nd documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perfugatent to the Assignce.	om all affirn	native acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
States resulting from said application or a	ay divisional Is that he has	t(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he agreement in conflict herewith.
The undersigned hereby grant(s); Jennie S 46,716; the power to insert on this assigns the rules of the United States Patent Office	ient any furth	No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Rog. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. er identification which may be necessary or desirable in outer to comply with on of this document.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the	e undersigne	on the date(s) opposite the thideratgment state(s).
Date 10-21-19	13	ame of Inventor (SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be sign witnessed by at least two witnesses who si	ed before a U gn bere!	Craig Hock nited States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(a) should be
WITNESS		WHINESS
By:		By Davin Elman
Print Name: North Forus		Print Name: PRIAN ESTUGAR

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Marc T. Levy, Craig Huck, and Steven Semoff In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the
(2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee	(2)	undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto Air Esscentials Inc.
(3) Insert Address of Assignee	(3)	7055 S.W. 47 <sup>th</sup> Street
		Miami, Florida 33155 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,	(4)	FLUID DISPERSION ASSEMBLY
(4) insert <u>identification</u> of invention,	(4)	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
(5) Insert Serial No. of Application(s) (5	)	16/154,373 filed on October 8, 2018
		and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto.
		necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or te assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem
	ion, divisional	pers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in reference.
		and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with or Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
4) The undersigned agree(s) to pe patent to the Assignee.	rform all affir	mative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
States resulting from said application or	any divisiona ants that he ha	est(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United I or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignees (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the hereafterness agreement in conflict herewith.
	nment any furt	eg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. her identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with tion of this document.
		ed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date 10-10-19		Name of Inventor(SEAL)
	gned before a	Steven Samot United States Consul. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be
WITNESS		WITNESS
<u></u>		By: Why
		Brint Name: DARSET UIAACE
Drint Name: Al Killalk 12 A Da	as a w Th	Print Nome: M A M W 12 1 1 1 1 A Com

**RECORDED: 10/21/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 050778 FRAME: 0154